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National Life Tables, Scotland

Period expectation of life Office for National Statistics

Based on data for the years 2011-2013

Age

 x m x q x l x d x e x m x q x l x d x e x

0 0.004171 0.004162 100000.0 416.2 76.77 0.003221 0.003215 100000.0 321.5 80.89

1 0.000309 0.000309 99583.8 30.8 76.09 0.000289 0.000289 99678.5 28.8 80.15

2 0.000143 0.000143 99553.0 14.3 75.11 0.000138 0.000138 99649.7 13.7 79.17

3 0.000067 0.000067 99538.8 6.6 74.13 0.000092 0.000092 99636.0 9.2 78.18

4 0.000145 0.000145 99532.1 14.4 73.13 0.000104 0.000104 99626.8 10.4 77.19

5 0.000102 0.000102 99517.7 10.2 72.14 0.000083 0.000083 99616.4 8.3 76.20

6 0.000128 0.000128 99507.5 12.7 71.15 0.000036 0.000036 99608.1 3.6 75.21

7 0.000071 0.000071 99494.8 7.0 70.16 0.000087 0.000087 99604.5 8.6 74.21

8 0.000108 0.000108 99487.8 10.7 69.16 0.000101 0.000101 99595.9 10.1 73.21

9 0.000122 0.000122 99477.1 12.2 68.17 0.000038 0.000038 99585.8 3.8 72.22

10 0.000049 0.000049 99464.9 4.9 67.18 0.000051 0.000051 99582.0 5.1 71.22

11 0.000144 0.000144 99460.0 14.3 66.18 0.000137 0.000137 99576.9 13.7 70.23

12 0.000115 0.000115 99445.7 11.5 65.19 0.000036 0.000036 99563.2 3.6 69.24

13 0.000145 0.000145 99434.3 14.5 64.20 0.000083 0.000083 99559.6 8.2 68.24

14 0.000108 0.000108 99419.8 10.8 63.21 0.000057 0.000057 99551.4 5.7 67.25

15 0.000117 0.000117 99409.0 11.6 62.21 0.000169 0.000169 99545.7 16.8 66.25

16 0.000209 0.000209 99397.4 20.8 61.22 0.000189 0.000189 99528.9 18.8 65.26

17 0.000454 0.000454 99376.6 45.1 60.23 0.000274 0.000274 99510.0 27.2 64.27

18 0.000502 0.000502 99331.5 49.8 59.26 0.000207 0.000207 99482.8 20.6 63.29

19 0.000808 0.000808 99281.6 80.2 58.29 0.000383 0.000383 99462.2 38.1 62.30

20 0.000583 0.000583 99201.4 57.8 57.34 0.000245 0.000245 99424.1 24.4 61.33

21 0.000715 0.000714 99143.6 70.8 56.37 0.000177 0.000177 99399.8 17.6 60.34

22 0.000710 0.000709 99072.7 70.3 55.41 0.000241 0.000241 99382.2 23.9 59.35

23 0.000738 0.000738 99002.5 73.0 54.45 0.000326 0.000326 99358.3 32.4 58.37

24 0.000631 0.000631 98929.4 62.4 53.49 0.000321 0.000321 99325.9 31.9 57.39

25 0.001043 0.001043 98867.0 103.1 52.52 0.000370 0.000370 99294.0 36.7 56.40

26 0.000835 0.000835 98763.9 82.4 51.58 0.000431 0.000431 99257.3 42.8 55.42

27 0.000946 0.000945 98681.5 93.3 50.62 0.000371 0.000371 99214.5 36.8 54.45

28 0.001107 0.001107 98588.2 109.1 49.67 0.000439 0.000439 99177.7 43.5 53.47
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29 0.001294 0.001293 98479.1 127.3 48.72 0.000619 0.000618 99134.2 61.3 52.49

30 0.001420 0.001419 98351.8 139.6 47.78 0.000585 0.000585 99072.9 57.9 51.52

31 0.001364 0.001363 98212.2 133.9 46.85 0.000607 0.000607 99015.0 60.1 50.55

32 0.001412 0.001411 98078.3 138.4 45.91 0.000447 0.000447 98954.9 44.3 49.58

33 0.001652 0.001651 97939.9 161.7 44.98 0.000648 0.000648 98910.6 64.1 48.61

34 0.001677 0.001676 97778.2 163.8 44.05 0.000847 0.000847 98846.5 83.7 47.64

35 0.002052 0.002050 97614.4 200.1 43.13 0.000715 0.000715 98762.8 70.6 46.68

36 0.001985 0.001983 97414.3 193.2 42.21 0.000859 0.000859 98692.3 84.8 45.71

37 0.001658 0.001657 97221.1 161.1 41.30 0.000843 0.000843 98607.5 83.1 44.75

38 0.001950 0.001948 97060.1 189.1 40.36 0.001135 0.001134 98524.4 111.8 43.79

39 0.002060 0.002058 96871.0 199.4 39.44 0.001259 0.001258 98412.6 123.8 42.84

40 0.002463 0.002460 96671.6 237.8 38.52 0.001123 0.001122 98288.9 110.3 41.89

41 0.002331 0.002329 96433.7 224.6 37.62 0.001273 0.001272 98178.5 124.9 40.94

42 0.002452 0.002449 96209.2 235.6 36.70 0.001471 0.001470 98053.7 144.1 39.99

43 0.002752 0.002748 95973.5 263.7 35.79 0.001342 0.001341 97909.5 131.3 39.04

44 0.002877 0.002873 95709.8 275.0 34.89 0.001552 0.001551 97778.2 151.6 38.10

45 0.003030 0.003025 95434.8 288.7 33.99 0.001911 0.001910 97626.6 186.4 37.16

46 0.002944 0.002939 95146.1 279.7 33.09 0.001973 0.001971 97440.2 192.0 36.23

47 0.003053 0.003048 94866.4 289.2 32.18 0.002016 0.002014 97248.1 195.8 35.30

48 0.003576 0.003570 94577.3 337.6 31.28 0.002142 0.002140 97052.3 207.7 34.37

49 0.003752 0.003745 94239.6 352.9 30.39 0.002341 0.002338 96844.6 226.5 33.44

50 0.003936 0.003928 93886.7 368.8 29.50 0.002914 0.002909 96618.1 281.1 32.52

51 0.004206 0.004198 93517.9 392.6 28.62 0.003293 0.003287 96337.0 316.7 31.61

52 0.005056 0.005043 93125.3 469.7 27.74 0.003211 0.003205 96020.3 307.8 30.71

53 0.004913 0.004901 92655.7 454.1 26.88 0.003903 0.003896 95712.5 372.9 29.81

54 0.005616 0.005601 92201.5 516.4 26.01 0.003765 0.003758 95339.7 358.3 28.92

55 0.006826 0.006803 91685.1 623.7 25.15 0.004258 0.004249 94981.4 403.6 28.03

56 0.007212 0.007187 91061.4 654.4 24.32 0.004891 0.004879 94577.8 461.4 27.15

57 0.007315 0.007288 90407.0 658.9 23.49 0.004933 0.004921 94116.3 463.1 26.28

58 0.008019 0.007987 89748.1 716.9 22.66 0.005250 0.005237 93653.2 490.4 25.41

59 0.009160 0.009118 89031.3 811.8 21.84 0.005742 0.005726 93162.8 533.4 24.54

60 0.009707 0.009660 88219.5 852.2 21.03 0.006612 0.006590 92629.4 610.5 23.68

61 0.010913 0.010854 87367.2 948.3 20.23 0.007337 0.007311 92018.9 672.7 22.83

62 0.011892 0.011822 86418.9 1021.6 19.45 0.007416 0.007389 91346.2 674.9 21.99

63 0.012511 0.012433 85397.3 1061.8 18.68 0.008564 0.008527 90671.3 773.2 21.15

64 0.013491 0.013401 84335.5 1130.1 17.91 0.009019 0.008979 89898.1 807.2 20.33

65 0.015356 0.015239 83205.4 1267.9 17.14 0.010021 0.009971 89090.9 888.3 19.51

66 0.016594 0.016457 81937.5 1348.5 16.40 0.011731 0.011663 88202.6 1028.7 18.70

67 0.019149 0.018967 80589.0 1528.6 15.67 0.012762 0.012681 87173.9 1105.5 17.92



68 0.020909 0.020692 79060.4 1636.0 14.96 0.013519 0.013428 86068.5 1155.7 17.14

69 0.022370 0.022123 77424.5 1712.8 14.26 0.014832 0.014723 84912.7 1250.2 16.37

70 0.026247 0.025907 75711.6 1961.5 13.58 0.017599 0.017446 83662.5 1459.6 15.61

71 0.028399 0.028002 73750.2 2065.1 12.92 0.018683 0.018510 82203.0 1521.6 14.87

72 0.032239 0.031727 71685.0 2274.4 12.28 0.020907 0.020691 80681.4 1669.4 14.14

73 0.034420 0.033837 69410.7 2348.7 11.67 0.023580 0.023305 79012.0 1841.4 13.43

74 0.037041 0.036367 67062.0 2438.9 11.06 0.026409 0.026065 77170.6 2011.5 12.74

75 0.041049 0.040223 64623.1 2599.4 10.46 0.028476 0.028076 75159.1 2110.2 12.07

76 0.044700 0.043723 62023.8 2711.9 9.87 0.031162 0.030684 73049.0 2241.4 11.40

77 0.049929 0.048713 59311.9 2889.3 9.30 0.035986 0.035350 70807.5 2503.1 10.75

78 0.054991 0.053519 56422.6 3019.7 8.75 0.040239 0.039445 68304.5 2694.3 10.12

79 0.060780 0.058987 53402.9 3150.1 8.22 0.045975 0.044942 65610.2 2948.6 9.52

80 0.068036 0.065797 50252.8 3306.5 7.70 0.048641 0.047486 62661.5 2975.5 8.94

81 0.076163 0.073369 46946.3 3444.4 7.21 0.057297 0.055701 59686.0 3324.6 8.36

82 0.086884 0.083267 43501.9 3622.3 6.74 0.064350 0.062344 56361.4 3513.8 7.83

83 0.094218 0.089980 39879.7 3588.4 6.31 0.072926 0.070361 52847.6 3718.4 7.32

84 0.107762 0.102252 36291.3 3710.9 5.89 0.078833 0.075844 49129.2 3726.1 6.83

85 0.122484 0.115416 32580.4 3760.3 5.50 0.092164 0.088104 45403.1 4000.2 6.35

86 0.129971 0.122040 28820.1 3517.2 5.15 0.100131 0.095357 41402.9 3948.1 5.92

87 0.150343 0.139831 25302.9 3538.1 4.80 0.114252 0.108078 37454.8 4048.0 5.49

88 0.162332 0.150146 21764.8 3267.9 4.50 0.129607 0.121719 33406.8 4066.2 5.09

89 0.176335 0.162048 18496.9 2997.4 4.20 0.140421 0.131208 29340.6 3849.7 4.73

90 0.185854 0.170052 15499.5 2635.7 3.92 0.161690 0.149596 25490.8 3813.3 4.37

91 0.201679 0.183205 12863.8 2356.7 3.62 0.178125 0.163558 21677.5 3545.5 4.05

92 0.229525 0.205896 10507.1 2163.4 3.32 0.198313 0.180423 18132.0 3271.4 3.74

93 0.264025 0.233235 8343.7 1946.0 3.05 0.221151 0.199132 14860.6 2959.2 3.45

94 0.321914 0.277284 6397.7 1774.0 2.82 0.255340 0.226431 11901.4 2694.8 3.19

95 0.322511 0.277726 4623.7 1284.1 2.71 0.276762 0.243119 9206.5 2238.3 2.97

96 0.349159 0.297263 3339.6 992.7 2.57 0.297977 0.259339 6968.2 1807.1 2.77

97 0.357558 0.303329 2346.8 711.9 2.44 0.337698 0.288915 5161.1 1491.1 2.56

98 0.403888 0.336029 1635.0 549.4 2.29 0.368937 0.311479 3670.0 1143.1 2.40

99 0.401434 0.334328 1085.6 362.9 2.19 0.390684 0.326838 2526.9 825.9 2.26

100 0.475610 0.384236 722.6 277.7 2.04 0.407186 0.338308 1701.0 575.5 2.11


